DATALOGIC S.p.A.,
Via Candini, 2
40012 - Lippo di Calderara
Bologna - Italy
dichiara che
declares that the
déclare que le
bescheinigt, daß das Gerät

IBM, lire le code de transmission du clavier (Key
Transmission Code) et, si nécessaire, aussi le code
correspondant à votre clavier (Keyboard Type Code)
(défaut = advanced keyboard).
D Um die Schnittstelle für IBM Terminals einzustellen,
lesen Sie den entsprechenden Key Transmission
Code und falls nötig den Keyboard Type Code
(Werkseinstellung = advanced keyboard).
KEY TRANSMISSION
make-only keyboard
make-break keyboard
KEYBOARD TYPE
advanced keyboard
typewriter keyboard
1 DEFAULT
UK Read the restore default and optimize beeper codes.
I Leggere il codice che ripristina i default e il codice
"optimze beeper".
F Lecture du code de configuration par défaut et
lecture du code "optimize beeper".
D Lesen Sie den Restore Default Code und den
Optimize beeper Code, um die Werkseinstellung
wieder herzustellen.
RESTORE DEFAULT
optimize beeper
RS232 DEFAULT SETTINGS
9600 baud, no parity, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no
handshaking, ack/nack disabled, fifo enabled, delay
disabled, rx timeout 5 sec., serial trigger lock disabled;
DATA FORMAT: code identifier disabled, no header,
terminator = CR-LF
WEDGE DEFAULT SETTINGS
USA keyboard, caps lock off, delays disabled control
character emulation = ctrl+shift+key;
DATA FORMAT: code identifier disabled, no header,
terminator = ENTER
PEN DEFAULT SETTINGS
interpret mode, conversion to code 39 disabled, output level
normal, idle level normal, minimum output pulse 600 µs,
overflow medium
POWER SAVE
Laser driver=off before beep
TECHNICAL FEATURES - DLL5100
Electrical Features
Power supply 5 Vdc ± 10%
Consumption 140 mA max
Sensor VLD
Scan rate 36 ± 3 scans/sec
Reading field width see reading diagram
Max. resolution 0.12 mm, 5 mils
PCS min. 30% (Datalogic Test Chart)
Reading indicators Good Read LED, Beeper
Laser Features
Power (typical) in mW 0.8
Scan angle 42°
Laser Safety Class
EN 60825-1 / CDRH 2
Environmental Features
Working Temperature 0 °C to + 40 °C
Storage Temperature -20 °C to + 60 °C
Humidity 90% non condensing
Drop resistance IEC 68-2-32 Test ED
Protection Class IP30
Mechanical Features
Weight (without cable) about 230 g.
Cable length 2 m
WEDGE KEYBOARD NATIONALITY
UK Wedge users should select one of the following
WEDGE KEYBOARD NATIONALITY codes.
I Quando è selezionata l’interfaccia Wedge, leggere uno
dei seguenti codici per impostare la nazionalità della
tastiera.
F Pour l’interface Wedge, lire l'un des codes suivants
pour sélectionner la nationalité du clavier.
D Für den Betrieb mit einer Wedge-Schnittstelle lesen Sie
einen der folgenden Codes, um die Tastaturnationalität
einzustellen.